
140 POPULATION 

50.—Populat ion a n d Area of t h e Countr i e s of t h e World, circa 1923—concluded. 

Countries. Population. 
Area in 
square 
miles. 

Countries. Population, 

Africa—concluded. 
Abyssinia 
Belgian Congo 
Union of South Africa 
Morocco 
Anglo-Egyptian 

Sudan 
Algeria 
Tanganyika Territory 
Angola 
Madagascar and ad­

jacent islands 
Mozambique 
Uganda Prot 
French Equat. Africa 
Kenya Prot 
Tunis 
Gold Coast and Prot. 
Liberia 
Rhodesia 
Sierra L eone and Prot. 
French Cameroon 
Nyassaland Prot 
Tripolitania and 

Cyrenaica 
French Sahara 
Italian Somaliland... 
Spanish Morocco 
British Cameroon 
Basutoland 
French Togoland 
Eritrea 
Mauritius and depend­

encies 
Somaliland Prot 
Portuguese Guinea.... 
Southwest Africa1  

Gambia and Prot . . . 
French Somali Coast. 
Zanzibar and Pemba. 
Togoland (British)... 
R6union 
Bechuanaland Prot.. . 
Spanish Guinea 
Cape Verde Islands... 
Swaziland 
Comoro and Mayotte 
St. Thome and Prin­

cipe Is 
Seychelles 
Ifni 
Fernando Po, etc 
St. Helena 
Rio de Oro and Adrar 
Ascension 

Total 

North and Central 
America and West 
Indies— 

United States 
Mexico 
Canada 
Cuba 
Haiti 
Guatemala 
Salvador 
Porto Rico 
Dominican Republic. 
Jamaica 
Honduras 
Nicaragua 
Costa Rica 
Trinidad and Tobago 

10,000,000 
8,508,175 
7,156,312 
5,937,071 

5,850,000 
5,802,464 
4,124,438 
4,119,000 

3,613,341 
3,120,000 
3,066,327 
2,845,936 
2,376,000 
2,095,090 
2,078,043 
2,000,000 
1,738,120 
1,536,066 
1,500,000 
1,201,983 

1,000,000 
800,000 
650,000 
600,000 
550,000 
498,781 
484,572 
392,151 

385,074 
300,000 
289,000 
227,732 
209,000 
208,000 
197,000 
188,265 
173,190 
152,983 
150,000 
149,793 
133,563 
109,860 

58,907 
24,523 
20,000 
15,896 
3,747 

495 
250 

350,000 
909,654 
473,089 
231,500 

1,014,000 
222,180 
365,000 
484,800 

228,000 
428,132 
110,300 
982,049 
245,060 
50,000 
79,506 
40,000 

440,000 
30,000 

166,489 
39,573 

406,000 
861,638 
139,430 

7,700 
31,000 
11,716 
21,893 
45,783 

809 
68,000 
13,940 

322,400 
4,132 
5,790 
1,020 

12,600 
970 

275,000 
10,810 
1,480 
6,678 

780 

360 
156 
965 
795 
47 

109,200 

130,900,065 11,736,724 

105,710,620 
13,887,080 
9,226,740 
3,123,040 
2,045,000 
2,004,900 
1,526,000 
1,299,809 

897,405 
858,188 
662,422 
638,119 
576,581 
365,913 

2,973,774 
767,198 

3,797,123 
44,164 
10,204 
48,290 
13,176 
3,435 

19,332 
4,207 

44,275 
51,660 
23,000 

1,976 

North and Central 
America and West 
Indies—concluded. 

Newfoundland and 
Labrador 

Martinique 
Guadeloupe and de­

pendencies 
Windward Islands 
Barbados 
Leeward Islands 
Alaska 
Curacao 
Bahamas 
British Honduras 
Virgin Islands of 

U.S.A 
Bermuda 
Greenland (Danish).. 
Turks and Caicos Is.. 
Cayman Islands 
St. Pierre and Mique-

lon 

Total 

South America-
Brazil (incl. Acre) 
Argentine Republic.. 
Colombia (excl. Pan­
ama) 

Peru 
Chile 
Bolivia 
Venezuela 
Ecuador 
Uruguay 
Paraguay 
Panama 
British Guiana 
Dutch Guiana 
French Guiana. 
Panama Canal Zone.. 
Falkland Islands 
South Georgia 

Total 

Australasia and Poly­
nesia— 

Commonwealth of 
Australia 

New Zealand 
Territory of New 

Guinea 
Papua 
Hawaii 
Fiji 
Solomon Islands 

Prot. (British) 
New Hebrides 
New Caledonia and 

dependencies 
Marsnall Islands, etc. 

(Japanese mandate) 
Western Samoa 
Gilbert and Ellice Is. 
French establish­

ments in Oceania... 
Tongan Is. Prot 
Guam 
Samoa (American)... 
Nauru Island 

Total 

263,033 
244,439 

229,822 
170,581 
156,312 
122,242 
55,036 
54,963 
53,031 
45,317 

26,051 
20,127 
14,355 
5,612 
5,253 

3,918 

143,853,652 

30,635,605 
8,698,516 

5,855,077 
5,550,000 
3,754,723 
2,889,970 
2,411,952 
2,000,000 
1,494,953 
1,000,000 
442,522 
307,391 
128,822 
44,202 
23,757 
3,424 
1,337 

65,242,251 

5,435,734 
1,218,913 

555,000 
276,888 
255,912 
157,266 

150,583 
60,000 

57,208 

45,150 
37,157 
36,122 

31,655 
23,562 
14,246 
8,194 
2,166 

1,365,756 

1 Mandated territory of the Union of South Africa. 


